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MODEL Tinn M24 
BOLT AcnOll CENTERRRE mflE 
24• BARREL 7.62 flATO 

OOCURElll ENVELOPE ASSEMBLY: 
- INSTUCTION BDOI 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD 
- SAFETY BOOKLET 

46 FORM 1444 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

0 
E6790254 

0 
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ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700,. M24 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700,. M24 

UPC 

Ill lllllllllllllllllllllllll~llll 
E8790254 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400117385 



M-24 

OP# OPERATION NAME 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS : 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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READINGS 

('1 

i 

CONTRACT# 

DATE INITIAL 

2 9 - cl (i 

FJ0J 
2 $ - 0 l 

/) . 
t.f-t,u 

2 'gl 
"-~ o I r, I . \..-v 

9 - 0 ( 
,,, 

l-,v\.t' 

,#< v-
I '. 

,,,l::z, 11/? 
I 

f c 
I 

}/)) ·Ii 
/Ill ( 'f\ 

Jy/_ ~ ·., ' 

I//- /s 
... 

, . 

//-1:;- - rt_ 

//-/:;-- I~ '-

~ 

//-/5-- - !~rt(~ 

~Y. 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX s~s;- s:o s:~ 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I dGS'° o?cS 07-S-
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I oO;(~ oOJ,{ o0~$ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL 

A) MALFUNCTIONS PASS FAIL 

8) PIERCED PRIMERS ~ss'1 FAIL 
'-----.-/ 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

~0? J1.s ~7f J11 .371 B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 
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DATE INITIAL 
1

~/01 -e.ep 

'Y;;sA 
f; 1 
l?~p 

I . -1ce:p ~7;. 
.,01 

l!i-J-t-ot 1C:UJ 
r' I ----;;::;' 

~!<oJn K.c p 
l 

t'd/01 
,--;;> 
l~D 

/()[ i 

12/r . -< 

ro/o1 Gc::f 

J;;)~·A --r-> 
I~ ·b v I 

(J/i . ·G \ ·-
. 0 Fl. t::_..-; 

v/ t 

//-J...C"j-()1 £K.. 

!/-2Cf-o I £/( 

!!-1-'1-0i h"K... 

~~ ~ 
J 

lj/. 3ofi 0/ 
-~ 

~ 
/ 

I 

~l,i Af A-
j f 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.so~+ .so* 
J.oo~+ .75~ 
4.oo(!).oo~ 

2. so if 2.50# AFTER \ INITIAL I 50 CYCLES 
i FINAL TEST & 

I I 
i TO RESET 2.SO;f 

I I 

--~ PULL #1 ! 
~.tt_q I ;2, .)~{ -i ")Y i· --~'··----

(ULL lf 2 I ·480 ;;J.4";) :2Sg 
~ .. 

~ULL n 

~ULL #4 

lPuLL it-5 

rroTAL 

k\VG. 

IPULL lJ:l 

iPULL if 2 

t!?ULL i3 

'DULL i4 

PULL #5 

1TOTAL 

I!.. VG. 

?ULL #1 

?LJLL ~2 

?ULL n 

I 
~y~ I 

+ 

I d. ~ ;i 

I d. .. ~l 
I 
I i~.·:-);:; 

I 0,l.\/ I 

l 3.00!f 
INITIAL 

I ..., •.t• """ ),,2 j -
?,,/le; 

1 Qj 
~· 

3,, vO 
3' .15' ;1A 

/~,~(/ 

4.00; 
INITIAL 

I 

.. 1 

I ~ 

..... ~c cl, t 

..), '1~ 
;). )1. 

i /, /.,G 

----- ..., \ I ., ""' . ./. 

3.00i AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

. }CJ<::"' 
cf-, t . 

·~ 04 . 

J?N 
;),q7 

·::i,,01 

·{LL')'~ 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

I 
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' 

'l") .,,,r,~ 

·1.-1 
~. ') !. 

-Hp 
.L_' . '\ 

12' .'<-1 
J,ss-

M..\X SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4u·1 

:t 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETT I NG I 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS TH.!\N 2~ 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 # FOR 
TARGET & ACCURAC 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: E6790254. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/29/2001 04:10 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA·to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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-0.053 
0.060 
0.080 
1.061 
0.183 
0.294 
0.474 
0.054 
0.125 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790254. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/29/2001 
FILE TIME: 04:10 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.054 
0.175 
0.183 
2.727 
4.267 
4.535 
0.455 
2.791 
1.337 

1 
3 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.062 
2: -0.643 
3: -1.253 
4: -0.475 
5: -1.110 
6: 0.498 
7: 0.654 
8: 1.122 
9: 0.331 

10: 1.474 

• 
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y 
2.039 
1.202 
0.819 
0.153 
0.018 
0.079 
0.789 
0.544 

-1.670 
-2.228 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790254. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/29/2001 
FILE TIME: 04:10 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.015 
-0.117 
0.118 
3.153 
2.377 
3.484 
0.388 
1.769 
1.157 

l 
4 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0 .129 
2: -1.308 
3: -1.527 
4: -0.476 
5: -0.359 
6: -0.342 
7: 0. 695 
8: 0.663 
9: 1.310 

10: 1. 626 

• 
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y 

1. 055 
0.977 
0.119 

-0.020 
-0.218 
-0.861 
-0.320 
-1.108 
-1.322 
0.530 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790254. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/29/2001 
FILE TIME: 04:10 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.407 
0.063 
0 .412 
2.355 
2.257 
2.414 
0.085 
1.473 
0.851 

2 
5 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.281 
2: 0.199 
3: 0.968 
4: 0.574 
5: -0.467 
6: -0.756 
7: -1.387 
8: -1.148 
9: -0.977 

10: -0.792 
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y 
1.221 
0.909 
0.303 

-1. 036 
0.123 

-0.352 
-0.320 
-0.155 
-0.004 
-0.062 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790254. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/29/2001 
FILE TIME: 04:10 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.065 
0.121 
0.137 
2.288 
2.703 
2.824 
0.254 
1.605 
0.954 

2 
5 
9 

T.l\.RGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.169 

-0.134 
-1. 091 
0.058 
0.305 

-0.552 
-0.648 
0.612 
0.730 
1.197 
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y 

1. 386 
1.071 
0.650 
0.375 
0.412 

-0.238 
-1.317 
-0.974 
-0.144 
-0.009 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790254. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/29/2001 
FILE TIME: 04:10 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.010 
0.058 
0.059 
3.326 
2.470 
3.354 
0.410 
2.412 
1.008 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.627 
2: -0.058 
3: 0.923 
4: -0.452 
5: -0.918 
6: -0.741 
7: 0.058 
8: -0.278 
9: 2.408 

10: -0.211 

• 
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y 
1.196 
0.617 
0.529 
0.043 
0.227 

-0.223 
-0.736 
-1. 274 
-0.205 
0.403 

• 
2 5 6 
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